EXHIBIT F Description of Transaction and Public Interest Statement

By this application, Knoxville TV LLC ("Knoxville TV") seeks Commission approval to become the licensee of temporary fixed earth station E970419. This application is being filed as part of a larger transaction whereby Knoxville TV seeks Commission consent, in FCC File No. BALCDT-20151014AEC, to become the licensee of full-power television stations KAKE, Wichita, KS (Facility ID 65522), KLBY, Colby, KS (Facility ID 65523), and KUPK, Garden City, KS (Facility ID 65535), low power television stations KGBD-LD, Great Bend, KS (Facility ID 65534), KHDS-LD, Salina, KS (Facility ID 65527), K25CV-D, Hays, KS (Facility ID 65533), K38GH-D, Russell, KS (Facility ID 65529) and associated Wireless Bureau and International Bureau licenses that are used in connection with the operation of one or more of the above-listed stations.

Because E970419 is used in connection with the operation of KAKE, including for newsgathering activities, the proposed assignments will serve the public interest by enabling continued satellite reception and transmission by the facilities.

* * * * *